 2646.00
 1
41
7.
20
 4
00
0
 2
50
0
 537.50
 1897.32
F
F
M1
LRIS FOCAL PLANE
2
PRIME FOCUS
F
RING GEAR
1075 MM ID
F
LINE OF SIGHT RAYS FROM M2
VERTICES SHADOW ON M1
CONVERGING AT PRIME FOCUS
 1
83
9.
54
1136.80
 UNVIGNETTED CLEARANCE
1.5 m ABOVE TOWER
1097.67
UNVIGNETTED CLEARANCE
AT TOP OF TOWER
 1
64
3.
13
2
DESIGN ELEVATION AXIS
TOP OF TOWER
ACTUAL ELEVATION AXIS
CLEARANCE CONE
PARALLEL TO LRIS
2
R
E
TR
A
C
TE
D
 M
O
D
U
LE
1097.67
 2124.12
1136.80
15
00
.0
0
A
R
B
IT
R
A
Y
 H
E
IG
H
T
TO
 C
O
N
TA
IN
 5
48
.4
0
 1
0.
00
--
CABAK
--
1
M2 SHADOW PARKING
1
SW DOCUMENT FILE
G
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
REVDWG NOPROJECT CODE
NEXT ASSY
TITLE
QUANTITY
DRAWN
CHECKED
OBSERVATORY
----
DESIGNED
ENVELOPE
KECK 1 DEPLOYABLE TERTIARY MIRROR
ZEMAX, OPTICS, & OPTICAL LAYOUTS
LICK
ENGINEER
FINISHMATERIAL
872-LM0103
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS & TOLERANCES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
X: 0.25mm    X.X: 0.10 mm    X.XX: 0.01 mm
ANGLES: 0.5    FINISH: 3 MICRONS (μm)
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES & CORNERS .25mm MAX
REVISIONS
REV DATE DRWN CHK'D DESCRIPTION
A 3NOV14 GFC JN INITIAL RELEASE
B 04NOV14 GFC JN ADDED & CHANGED DIMENSIONS
C 5NOV15 CR ADDED ACTUAL ELEVATION AXIS
D 09NOV15 GFC CR LRIS FOV CALC CORRECTION, NOTE 1
E 09NOV15 GFC -- NOTE 2, EQUATION, & UPDATED DIMENSION
F 25NOV15 GFC CR CORRECTED LIMITING CLEARANCE BY RING GEAR
G 07SEP16 GFC -- DOCUMENT CHANGE
1
NOTES
1  AS-BUILT TOWER LOCATION MEASURES APPROX. 10 MM LOWER THAN DESIGN DRAWINGS INDICATE
2  DIMENSIONS DICTATED BY RING GEAR
LRIS CLEARANCE CONE
DICTATED BY THE FORMULA: R = A*Z + B
WHERE
R = RADIUS IN METERS
A = 0.013038 M/M
Z = ALONG OPTICAL AXIS RELATIVE TO ELEVATION AXIS
B = 0.5546 M
+Z
2